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Figure S1 Chemical shift changes of (a) amine N-H and (b) pyridyl C-H protons of 2 with a variety of
anions.
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Figure S2 Chemical shift changes of pyridyl CH resonances of 3 with a variety of anions.
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Figure S3 Chemical shift changes of amine NH resonances of 4 with a variety of anions.
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Figure S4. Chemical shift changes of urea NH resonance of 5 at ca. 8.5 ppm with a variety of anions.
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Figure S5 UV/Visible absorbance profiles of 4 as the PFg salt (black), and with addition of 500

equivalents of chloride (green), acetate (blue) and bromide (red) at a concentration of 4 x 10° mol
dm?in 30% DMSO in CHCl;. Anions are added as TBA salts.
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chemical shifts for nucleus NH

NMR spectroscopic Titration data

Ru 3APy with acetate

(9100
-90
- 80
5.8+ 70
-60
-50
- 40
5.6
- 30
- 20
-10
5.40 T T 0
0.00 0.02 0.04
concentration of Guest
unweighted error in chemical shift. (unweighted rms = 4.5273E-3)
0.01+
000-|I|III|||||||'| | | .
-0.011 |

Compound 1 with acetate

% formation relative to Host



Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for New Journal of Chemistry
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry and The Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique 2012

Ru 3APy with bromide
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Ru 3APy with chloride
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([9]ane-S3)Ru(3-PyNH2)3 with fluoride
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Ru 3APy with nitrate
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chemical shifts for nucleus CH
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([9]ane-S3)Ru(PyNHPyrene)3 with bromide
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([9]ane-S3)Ru(PyNHPyrene)3 with chloride
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([9]ane-S3)Ru(PyNHPyrene)3 with nitrate
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Ru-TUP with acetate
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Ru-TUP with bromide
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Ru-TUP with chloride
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Ru-TUP with nitrate
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